26
SLA Series
SLA Series — Cabinets and Signal/Data/Control Filters
Corcom Facility EMI Filters Product Guide
Catalog: 1654986
Issue Date: 06.2011
Dimensions are in inches and millimeters unless otherwise specified. Values in italics are metric USA Cust. Svc.: 1-800-468-2023
equivalents. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only. Specifications subject to change. Corcom Prods: 1-847-680-7400

       with surge arrestors
† NFL21590 inductive input version provided when used with surge arrestor
How to Order:
SLA Series Cabinets for use with 1.25” Filters
Cabinet   Accommodates 1.25” Filter
214      WFV3544, Telephone Standard
215      WFV3470, Telephone KS20162
253      WFV3561, Data (9.6 kB)
254      WFV3562, Data (19.2 kB)
255      WFV3563, Data (56.0 kB)
257      NF21590† Control (1A)
ISDN     SDN64, ISDN Data (64k)
28
SLA Series — Cabinets and Signal/Data/Control Filters (continued)
Corcom Facility EMI Filters Product Guide
Catalog: 1654986
Issue Date: 06.2011
Dimensions are in inches and millimeters unless otherwise specified. Values in italics are metric USA Cust. Svc.: 1-800-468-2023
equivalents. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only. Specifications subject to change. Corcom Prods: 1-847-680-7400
te.com
corcom.com
SLA Series Cabinets for use with 1.75” Filters
   Enclosure      Number of                                       Dimensions                                        Approx. Weight
    w/Filters      Dual Filters     A ±.125 [3.18]B ±.125 [3.18]C ±.25 [6.4]  D ±.06 [1.5]  E ±.06 [1.5]          (Pounds/KG)
    SLA***-4              4                   10.0          22.0           6.0           12.0           12.0                       20
                                                    254.0        558.8         152.4        304.8        304.8                    9.08
    SLA***-10            10                 20.0          22.0           6.0           22.0          22.0                       50
                                                    508.0        558.8         152.4         558.8        558.8                     22.7
    SLA***-25            25                 20.0          28.0          12.0          22.0          22.0                      140
                                                    508.0         711.2         304.8        558.8        558.8                    63.5
    SLA***-50           50                 38.0          28.0          12.0          22.0          40.0                     250
                                                    965.2         711.2         304.8        558.8        1016.0                    113.4
    SLA***-100         100                54.0          30.0          15.0          24.0          56.0                      450
                                                    1371.6        762.0        381.0        609.6       1422.4                   204.2
    SLA***-150         150                36.0          64.0          18.0          56.0          38.0                      670
                                                    914.4        1625.6        457.2        1422.4        965.2                   303.9
    SLA***-200       200                42.0          72.0          22.0          64.0          44.0                     1000
                                                   1066.8       1828.8       558.8        1625.6        1117.6                    453.6
D
B
A
E
C
Removable Cover
Gasket
Removable Cover
 SLA  ***  -  ***  -  ***  -  S
SLA Series

† NFL21593-3 inductive input version provided when used with surge arrestor
‡ NFL21595-5 inductive input version provided when used with surge arrestor
How to Order:
Cabinet   Accommodates 1.75” Filter
256      WFV3564, Fire Alarm (analog)
259      NF21593-3,† Control (3A)
268      NF21593-5,‡ Control (5A)
266      WFV3577, Telephone (special)
267      WFV3575, Comm/Intercom
3602     WFV3568, T1 Comm
        Model              Type              Impedance            Insertion Loss (dB)                       Rated                       Case Size                        Filter
          No.                                          (Ohms)       Pass Band                Stop Band             Current               A           B           C               Installs
                                                                                                                                                                                                                 in Cabinet
                                                                                                             1.25” Filters
    WFV3470       Telephone          300/600           5kHz                  65 dB, 14kHz,            0.16A              5.25      2.50       1.25             SLA215
                            (KS20162)                                                       100 dB, 30kHz-10GHz                            133.4      63.5       31.8
    WFV3544       Telephone          300/600           3kHz                       100 dB,                 0.5A               5.25      2.50       1.25             SLA214
                            (Standard)                                                             14kHz-10GHz                                   133.4      63.5       31.8
     WFV3561             Data              300/600          28kHz                      100 dB,                 0.2A               5.25      2.50       1.25             SLA253
                               (9.6kB)                                                               150kHz-10GHz                                  133.4      63.5       31.8
    WFV3562            Data                50/100           56kHz                      100 dB,                  0.2A               5.25      2.50       1.25             SLA254
                              (19.2kB)                                                              300kHz-10GHz                                  133.4      63.5       31.8
    WFV3563            Data                50/100          168kHz                     100 dB,                 0.2A               5.25      2.50       1.25             SLA255
                               (56kB)                                                                 1MHz-10GHz                                    133.4      63.5       31.8
      ISDN64              Data               67.5/135          160kHz                     100 dB,                  0.1A                5.25      2.50       1.25            SLAISDN